6908-6

Docket No

| FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) | 12-09-2010 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009) P08/REV06 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| 17/9/10 | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and | 103613215ached documents or the new address(es) below |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Quickie Manufacturing Corporation | Name Shear Magic Corporation |
| Quienie Manaiacearing Corporation | Internal Address |
| | internal Address |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ⊠ No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 6, 2010 | Street Address 127 Union Mill Terrace |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of | Name City. Mount Laurel |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | State New Jersey |
| ☐ Government Interest Assignment | |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country US ZIP 08034 |
| ☐ Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application or patent numbers(s): | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application |
| A Patent Application No (s) | B Patent No.(s) |
| | 5,845,949 |
| | 2 DEC - 3 2010 E |
| | D395,212 50 5th Floor 5 Pecords Of State 1 |
| Additional nu | umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name Norman E. Lehrer, Esquire | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41). \$80.00 |
| Internal Address | |
| Street Address 1205 North Kings Highway | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | ✓ Enclosed✓ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City Cherry Hill | |
| State NJ ZIP 08034 | 8. Payment Information: |
| Phone Number 856.429.4100 | #1 FC:8#21 #866664E 3643747 |
| Fax Number 856.429.8819 | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address patents@pobox.com | Authorized User Name |
| D. Signature: | |
| | Oren DECEMBER 7, 2010 |
| Sign á ti | ure Date |

NORMAN E. LEHRER

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is effective this day of day

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions which are the subject of the United States patents identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights including the right to sue third parties for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and any reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continued prosecutions, and substitutes thereof, and any patents issuing therefrom, both domestic and foreign.

Assignor agrees, whenever requested to do so by Assignee, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any documents, and render all assistance such as giving testimony in support of a particular invention, which Assignee deems necessary or proper for the purposes of obtaining, defending, enforcing and perfecting Assignee's title to the Patent Rights or other rights therefore and reissues, renewals, continuations, divisions, or extensions of such rights, both domestic and foreign.

This instrument shall be binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025462 FRAME: 0477 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Dated:

QUICKIE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Name: Michael F. Bonnea

Title: CFO

STATE OF New Jersey

SS

COUNTY OF Camden

:

On this day of control to me personally came the above named to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ____ day of ____, 2010.

Notary Public

Schedule A

- U.S. Patents:
- 1. D395,212
- 2. 5,845,949

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 025462 FRAME: 0479